
WWW POLANYI RESOURCES 

The Polanyi Society web site (www.polanyisociety.org) provides information about Polanyi 
Society membership and meetings. The site also contains the following: (1) digital archives 
containing all issues of Tradition & Discovery and its predecessor publications going back to 
1972; (2) indices listing Tradition & Discovery authors, reviews, and reviewers; (3) the history 
of Polanyi Society publications; (4) information on Appraisal and Polanyiana, two sister journals 
with special interest in Michael Polanyi’s thought; (5) a link to the “Guide to the Papers of 
Michael Polanyi,” which provides an orientation to archival material housed in the Special 
Collections Research Center of the University of Chicago Library, Chicago, IL 60637; (6) 
photographs of Polanyi; and 7) links to a large selection of primary material, including (a) 
Collected Articles and Papers of Michael Polanyi (the 1963 Gelwick microfi lm collection of 
more than 100 items); (b) Polanyi’s 1940 fi lm, “Unemployment and Money;” (c) unpublished 
texts of Polanyi’s Gifford Lectures (1951-1952), Duke Lectures (1964) and Wesleyan Lectures 
(1965); (d) audio fi les for Polanyi’s McEnerney Lectures (1962), Ray Wilken’s 1966 interview 
of Polanyi (audio and text), and Polanyi’s 1966 conversation with Carl Rogers (audio and text). 
 

ELECTRONIC DISCUSSION LIST 
 
The Polanyi Society supports an electronic discussion group that explores implications of the 
thought of Michael Polanyi. Anyone interested can join. To join yourself, go to the following 
address: http://groups.yahoo.com/group/polanyi_list/join. If you have diffi culty, send an e-mail 
to James van Pelt (james.vanpelt@yale.edu) and someone will see that you are added to the list. 
 

SUPPORT THE POLANYI SOCIETY 
 
Support the work of the Polanyi Society by (1) regularly paying annual dues ($35 for individuals, 
$25 for libraries, and $15 students), and (2) contributing to the Travel Assistance Fund and/or the 
Endowment Fund and/or the Richard Gelwick Award. Those living in the United States can 
either do so via the PayPal option on the Polanyi Society membership web page 
(http://polanyisociety.org/register/ join-renew.php) or by sending a check with the fund 
designated in the memo line to Charles Lowney, Polanyi Society, 10 Jordan Street, Lexington, 
VA 24450. Those living outside of the U.S. should use PayPal. 
 

THE POLANYI SOCIETY BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
Phil Mullins , President  Diane Yeager   Esther Meek 
mullins@missouriwestern.edu  yeagerd@georgetown.edu emeek@geneva.edu 
 
Andrew Grosso, Vice President Gus Breytspraak 
atgrosso@icloud.com   gus.breytspraak@ottawa.edu 
 
David Nikkel, Secretary   Jon Fennell 
david.nikkel@uncp.edu  jfennell@hillsdale.edu 
 
Charles Lowney, Treasurer  Tihamér Margitay 
lowneycwl@gmail.com  margitay@filozofia.bme.hu 
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